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19.30 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the European 
Economic Community (EEC), by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) 
(concluded) 

Section a nd commodity All countries 
1977r 

15,231,158 

1,723,278 
53,981 
35,984 

237,020 

171,299 
181,384 
97,171 
59,227 
84,715 

86,951 
48,188 
108,505 

88,827 
202,864 
70,729 

82,043 
114,389 

11,742,903 

50,229 
4,474,162 
2,136,758 
194,220 
944,934 

2,673,705 
220,204 
66,651 

226,066 
192,930 
158,034 

1978 

18,765,513 

2,142,010 
97,017 
46,843 

289,628 

233,779 
207,772 
124,102 
81,949 
116,430 

108,683 
84,218 
146,240 

72,963 
209,792 
70,585 

95,213 
156,794 

14,281,525 

115,248 
5,007,464 
2,703,264 
256,957 

1,061,954 
3,417,021 
250,686 
117,873 
308,546 
264,582 
212,777 

United States 
I977r 

12,777,603 

1,260,395 
30,358 
21,106 

129,758 

132,948 
106,173 
78,164 
32,944 
48,708 

81,589 
24,821 
67,163 

83,860 
178,891 
64,548 

76,210 
103,156 

10,459,333 

6,657 
4,126,057 
1,931,293 
127,878 
925,659 

2,505,341 
102,979 
12,552 
168,711 
149,742 
149,991 

1978 

15,675,093 

1,573,064 
48,121 
29,622 

172,110 

182,683 
142,672 
100,294 
40,310 
70,234 

99,450 
42,922 
87,010 

69,826 
191,183 
67,731 

87,136 
141,761 

12,634,494 

59,269 
4,546,724 
2,531,362 
169,956 

1,052,918 
3,116,102 
117,231 
8,663 

244,586 
217,680 
200,190 

E E C 
1977r 

495,723 

82,588 
890 

1,087 

10,465 

4,533 
9,324 
4,460 
16,206 
5,543 

2,257 
735 

10,453 

873 
12,235 
1,711 

1,143 
674 

184,706 

12 
13,782 

24 
1,230 
207 

13,607 
61,499 
3,219 

21,970 
17,803 
1,020 

1978 

562,935 

110,414 
4,501 
2,264 

14,295 

8,480 
9,356 
7,223 
17,656 
8,431 

4,476 
1,997 
14,626 

755 
12,655 
593 

1,736 
1,368 

177,208 

254 
16,950 
415 

3,548 
429 

19,247 
7,627 
3,553 

24,846 
18,777 
2,865 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 

Machinery 
Engines and turbines, general purpose 
Electric generators and motors 
Other general purpose industrial 

machinery 
Materials handling machinery and 

equipment 
Drilling, excavating and mining machinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Woodworking machinery and equipment 
Construction machinery and equipment 
Plastics industry machinery and 

equipment 
Pulpand paper industries machinery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seedingandfertilizJng 

machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers and parts 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and 

equipment 
Tractors 

Transportation and Communication 
Equipment 

Railway and street railway rolling 
stock 

Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors andchassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines and parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Ships, boats and parts 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft, engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Televisions and radio sets and 

phonographs 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

Other Equipment and Tools 
Heating and refrigeration equipment 
Cooking equipment for food 
Electric lighting and distribution 

equipment 
Navigation equipment and parts 
Other measuring, controlling, laboratory, 

medical and optical equipment 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery 
Office machines and equipment 
Other equipment and tools 

Personal and Household Goods 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting and recreation 

equipment 
Other personal and household goods 

Miscellaneous End Products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic supplies 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods 
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance 
Containers and closures 
Prefabricated buildings and structures 
Other end products 

57,593 104,744 47,934 89,064 8.536 13,575 

347,416 460,407 204,539 280,750 41,798 65,121 
932,807 
44,342 
13,601 

126,108 
51,107 

132,363 
38,750 

346,684 
179,852 

297,869 
126,309 
31,108 

54,625 
85,827 

534,301 
49,849 
22,723 
90,161 
62,083 
13,101 
58,435 
136,385 
101,565 

1,257,306 
60,310 
15,104 

170,302 
68,517 

175,861 
47,664 

475,057 
244,491 

388,256 
151,351 
39,770 

72,339 
124,797 

696,417 
59,230 
27,072 
123,053 
101,662 
27,547 
78,408 
147,972 
131,473 

583,009 
26,596 
5,089 

65,209 
34,270 

75,937 
14,881 

221,942 
139,086 

180,356 
70,006 
27,787 

37,169 
45,394 

294,510 
10,446 
8,994 

77,901 
50,078 
8,480 

48,188 
31,429 
58,995 

847,451 
43,174 
6,274 

98,347 
46,869 

99,553 
16,033 

351,473 
185,729 

220,654 
80,629 
35,245 

44,850 
59,930 

399,431 
8,742 
8,790 

106,126 
75,037 
9,073 

64,267 
59,628 
67,769 

126,734 
3,025 
5,208 

12,045 
12,617 

19,090 
3,883 

59,383 
11,483 

46,635 
27,852 
2,380 

5,994 
10,408 

55,060 
10,379 
5,305 
6,717 
6,565 
2,366 
2,207 
2,434 
19,086 

124,191 
2,690 
5,366 

14,074 
13,061 

18,899 
4,773 

49,990 
15,337 

62,469 
35,026 
3,312 

10,869 
13,262 

88,653 
17,378 
6,671 
9,048 
15,583 
4,935 
2,891 
4,125 
28,022 

SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS -

Total, domestic exports 

TRADE 68,179 116,379 52,058 94,045 2,775 5,169 

43,683,859 51,918,935 30,403,557 36,455,007 4,658,617 4,840,147 


