19.30 Domestic exports from Canada to all countries, to the United States and to the European Economic Community (EEC), by section and commodity, 1977 and 1978 (thousand dollars) (concluded)

Section and commodity	All countries		United States		EEC	
	1977	1978	1977r	1978	1977r	1978
END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	15,231,158	18,765,513	12,777,603	15,675,093	495,723	562,935
Machinery	1,723,278	2,142,010	1,260,395	1,573,064	82,588	110,414
Engines and turbines, general purpose	53,981	97,017	30,358	48,121	890	4,501
Electric generators and motors	35,984	46,843	21,106	29,622	1.087	2,264
Other general purpose industrial				-	7,700	- 5,33
machinery	237,020	289,628	129,758	172,110	10,465	14,295
Materials handling machinery and				122.332	1 200	2.22
equipment	171,299 181,384 97,171 59,227	233,779 207,772	132,948	182,683	4,533	8,480
Drilling, excavating and mining machinery	181,384	201,112	106.173	142,672	9.324	9,356
Metalworking machinery Woodworking machinery and equipment	50 227	124,102 81,949	78.164 32,944	100,294 40,310	4,460 16,206	7,223 17,656
Construction machinery and equipment	84,715	116,430	48,708	70,234	5,543	8,431
Plastics industry machinery and	94,113	110,100	10,100	10,254	2144	0,421
equipment	86,951	108,683	81,589	99,450	2,257	4,476
Pulp and paper industries machinery	48,188	84,218	24,821	42,922	735	1,997
Other special industry machinery	108,505	146,240	67,163	87,010	10,453	14,626
Soil preparation, seeding and fertilizing	00.000	20.000	0.00			
machinery	88.827	72,963 209,792	83,860	69,826	873	755
Combine reaper-threshers and parts	202,864	209,792	178,891	191,183	12,235	12,655
Other haying and harvesting machinery Other agricultural machinery and	70,729	70,585	64,548	67,731	17/14	593
equipment	82,043	95,213	76,210	87,136	1.143	1,736
Tractors	114,389	156,794	103,156	141,761	674	1,368
	7.1.1.2.7.1	0.510		0.000	713	
Transportation and Communication Equipment	11,742,903	14,281,525	10,459,333	12,634,494	184,706	177,208
Railway and street railway rolling	11,742,303	(4,201,32)	10,427,332	12,034,434	104,700	177,200
stock	50,229	115.248	6,657	59,269	12	254
Passenger automobiles and chassis	4,474,162	115,248 5,007,464 2,703,264	4,126,057	4,546,724	13,782	16,950
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis	2,136,758 194,220	2,703,264	1,931,293	2,531,362	24	415
Other motor vehicles	194,220	256,957 1,061,954 3,417,021	127,878	169,956	1,230	3,548
Motor vehicle engines and parts	944,934	1,061,954	925,659	1,052,918	207	429
Motor vehicle parts, except engines	2,673,705	3,417,021	2,505,341	3,116,102	13,607	19,247
Ships, boats and parts Aircraft, complete with engines	220,204 66,651	250,686 117,873	102,979	117,231	61,499 3,219	7,627 3,553
Aircraft, engines and parts	226,066	308,546	168,711	8,663 244,586	21.970	24,846
Aircraft parts, except engines	192,930	264,582	149,742	217,680	17,803	18,777
Other transportation equipment	158,034	212,777	149,991	200,190	1,020	2,865
Televisions and radio sets and		3.0				
phonographs	57,593	104,744	47,934	89.064	8,536	13,575
Other telecommunication and related	242.412	170 107	201 720	200 700	11. 200	
equipment	347,416	460,407	204,539	280,750	41,798	65,121
Other Equipment and Tools	932,807	1,257,306	583,009	847,451	126,734	124,191
Heating and refrigeration equipment	44,342	60,310	26,596	43.174	3.025	2,690
Cooking equipment for food	13,601	15,104	5,089	6,274	5,208	5,366
Electric lighting and distribution equipment	126,108	170,302	45 700	98,347	12,045	14,074
Navigation equipment and parts	51,107	68,517	65,209 34,270	46,869	12,617	13,061
Other measuring, controlling, laboratory,	27,107	00,517	54,270	40,000	12,017	15,001
medical and optical equipment	132,363	175,861	75,937	99,553	19,090	18,899
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery	38,750	47,664	14,881	16,033	3,883	4,773
Office machines and equipment	346,684	475,057	221,942	351,473	59,383	49,990
Other equipment and tools	179,852	244,491	139,086	185,729	11,483	15,337
Personal and Household Goods	297,869	388,256 151,351 39,770	180,356	220,654	46,635	62,469
Apparel and apparel accessories	126,309	151,351	70,006	80,629	27,852	35,026
Footwear	31,108	39,770	27,787	35,245	2,380	3,312
Toys, games, sporting and recreation	64.636	72 220	27.160	44.000	£ 00.	10.070
equipment Other personal and household goods	54,625 85,827	72,339 124,797	37,169 45,394	44,850 59,930	10,408	10,869
				-071		13,262
Miscellaneous End Products	534,301	696,417	294,510	399,431	55,060	88,653
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products	49,849 22,723	59,230 27,072	10,446 8,994	8,742	10,379	17,378
Medical, ophthalmic and orthopedic supplies Printed matter	90,161	123,053	77,901	8,790 106,126	5,305 6,717	6,671 9,048
Photographic goods	62,083	101,662	50,078	75,037	6,565	15,583
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance	13,101	27,547	8,480	9,073	2,366	4,935
Containers and closures	58,435	27,547 78,408	48,188	64.267	2.207	2,891
Prefabricated buildings and structures	136,385	147,972	31,429	59,628	2,434	4,125
Other end products	101,565	131,473	58,995	67,769	19,086	28,022
SPECIAL TRANSACTIONS - TRADE	68,179	116,379	52,058	94,045	2,775	5,169
Total, domestic exports	43,683,859	51,918,935	30,403,557	36,455,007	4,658,617	4,840,147
i anni, admicant exporta	43,063,039	21,210,333	30,403,337	30,433,001	4,020,017	4,040,147